
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/01/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 BRO 8032(05) 01WF

Harding $1,030,538.10

Structure 0.4 miles south of Ralph over Big Nasty CreekLocation:

Structure & Approach Grading (134'-0" Prestressed Girder Bridge)Improvement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Swingen Construction Company $934,663.35

Wanzek Construction, Inc. A Mastec Company $978,140.90

Journey Group Companies $1,053,866.65

INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC $1,169,999.69

HEAVY CONSTRUCTORS INC $1,212,500.00

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 IM 0299(64)206 03R5

Roberts $987,986.80

I29, at Grant/Roberts Co Line; US12/I29 Interchange; 1.6 miles SW of SD15 Interchange; SD15/I29 Interchange; 4.0 miles N of SD15 

Interchange; 2.0 miles S of Peever Interchange; 3.0 miles S of SD10 Interchange

Location:

Bridge PaintingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

PACIFIC PAINTING CO., INC. $663,354.88

GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC $712,504.40

SPARTAN CONTRACTING, LLC $855,000.00

ELITE INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC. $1,078,634.20

LINDNER PAINTING, INC. $1,093,204.08

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC $1,797,909.20

Royal Bridge, Inc. $1,844,913.20

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH 0012(201)321 05HA

Day $137,218.50

US12W at the junction with Co RD 12ALocation:

Culvert RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO $99,923.85

MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC $103,470.50

Ronglien Excavating Inc $117,329.10

WEBSTER SCALE INC $123,293.00

Riley Bros. Construction, Inc. $159,569.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/01/2017 11:40:21AM Page 1 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/01/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 PH 0034(184) 05W0

Sanborn $54,366.85

SD34 at the east junction with SD37Location:

Intersection LightingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Efraimson Electric Inc $49,810.10

Muth Electric, Inc $51,186.60

RINGGENBERG ELECTRIC INC $56,877.64

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 IM-NH-P 0023(34) 03JL

Clay, Union, Yankton $1,882,773.30

Various Routes in the Yankton AreaLocation:

PCCP Repair, PCCP Grinding, Joint Sealing, and Pavement MarkingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $1,796,154.83

DIAMOND SURFACE, INC. $1,920,943.68

Penhall Company $2,494,494.85

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 6 IM 0909(87)401 04DD

Minnehaha $9,766,027.93

I90 from east of the I229 Interchange to the Minnesota State LineLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing, Edge Drains, & Pavement RepairImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BORDER STATES PAVING, INC. $8,934,697.86

BITUMINOUS PAVING INC $9,195,778.41

DUININCK, INC $9,307,057.74

KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTH CENTRAL $9,497,401.66

CENTRAL SPECIALTIES, INC $10,213,797.48

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/01/2017 11:40:21AM Page 2 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/01/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 7 NH-P 0023(47) 055U

Bon Homme, Charles Mix, Hutchinson, Turner $1,541,425.98

Various Routes in the Yankton AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

The Road Guy Construction Company Inc $1,629,298.88

BITUMINOUS PAVING INC $1,655,845.78

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $1,657,430.24

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 8 IM-NH-P 0021(159) 055G

Aurora, Brule, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, McCook, Miner $2,031,022.55

Various Routes in the Mitchell AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Surface TreatmentImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BITUMINOUS PAVING INC $2,080,603.16

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $2,297,389.63

The Road Guy Construction Company Inc $2,326,909.15

Simon Contractors of SD dba Hills Materials Co. $2,591,192.64

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 9 NH-P 0012(196) 055X

Brookings, Grant, Hamlin, Roberts $128,069.60

Various Routes in the Watertown AreaLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $124,958.02

Roadway Services, Inc. $158,598.80

Highway Improvement, Inc $180,592.98

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC $186,059.74

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $268,461.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/01/2017 11:40:21AM Page 3 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1A



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  03/01/2017

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 10 NH-P 0031(40) 056F

Faulk, Hughes, Hyde, Potter $174,600.70

SD34 from the Hughes/Hyde County Line west to the junction of SD47 northLocation:

Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Roadway Services, Inc. $142,517.06

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation $150,383.58

Highway Improvement, Inc $155,564.38

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $291,255.10

FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC $297,691.18

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 11 PH 8063(16) 060G

Turner $926,489.75

Various Roads in Turner County from the South County Line north to 279th StreetLocation:

Signing & DelineationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

Hamm Contracting, LLC $771,612.45

Traffic Solutions Inc $877,717.65

Dakota Traffic Services, LLC $1,055,630.30

J.V. Bailey Company, Inc. $1,237,545.90

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt03/01/2017 11:40:21AM Page 4 of 4

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

ATTACHMENT #1A



ATTACHMENT #1B

PROJECT


NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND


LOCATION 

CONTRACT


TIME 

ENGINEERS


ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR


UNDER EST

% OVER OR


UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND


ADDRESS 

AWARD


SUBJ. TO 

 1  01WF 

BRO 

8032(05) Harding

Structure & 

Approach Grading 

(134'-0" 

Prestressed Girder 

Bridge)

Structure 0.4 miles 

south of Ralph 

over Big Nasty 

Creek 06/01/2018 $1,030,538.10 $934,663.35 -$95,874.75 -9.3%

Swingen Construction 

Company    Grand 

Forks, ND State

 2  03R5 

IM 

0299(64)206 Roberts Bridge Painting

I29, at 

Grant/Roberts Co 

Line; US12/I29 

Interchange; 1.6 

miles SW of SD15 

Interchange; 

SD15/I29 

Interchange; 4.0 

miles N of SD15 

Interchange; 2.0 

miles S of Peever 

Interchange; 3.0 

miles S of SD10 

Interchange 09/29/2017 $987,986.80 $663,354.88 -$324,631.92 -32.9%

PACIFIC PAINTING 

CO., INC.    Munster, IN State

 3  05HA 

NH 

0012(201)32

1 Day Culvert Repair

US12W at the 

junction with Co 

RD 12A 09/01/2017 $137,218.50 $99,923.85 -$37,294.65 -27.2%

LIEN 

TRANSPORTATION 

CO    ABERDEEN, SD State

 4  05W0 

PH 

0034(184) Sanborn

Intersection 

Lighting

SD34 at the east 

junction with SD37 08/25/2017 $54,366.85 $49,810.10 -$4,556.75 -8.4%

Efraimson Electric Inc 

Bryant, SD State

 5  03JL 

IM-NH-P 

0023(34)

Clay, 

Union, 

Yankton

PCCP Repair, 

PCCP Grinding, 

Joint Sealing, and 

Pavement Marking 12.809

Various Routes in 

the Yankton Area 10/13/2017 $1,882,773.30 $1,796,154.83 -$86,618.47 -4.6%

INTERSTATE 

IMPROVEMENT, INC. 

FARIBAULT, MN State

 6  04DD 

IM 

0909(87)401 Minnehaha

Asphalt Concrete 

Resurfacing, Edge 

Drains, & 

Pavement Repair 10.791

I90 from east of 

the I229 

Interchange to the 

Minnesota State 

Line 11/09/2017 $9,766,027.93 $8,934,697.86 -$831,330.08 -8.5%

BORDER STATES 

PAVING, INC.    

FARGO, ND State

PRELIMINARY

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA

LOW BIDDER 03/01/2017 LETTING



ATTACHMENT #1B

PROJECT


NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND


LOCATION 

CONTRACT


TIME 

ENGINEERS


ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR


UNDER EST

% OVER OR


UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND


ADDRESS 

AWARD


SUBJ. TO 

PRELIMINARY

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA

LOW BIDDER 03/01/2017 LETTING

 7  055U 

NH-P 

0023(47)

Bon 

Homme, 

Charles 

Mix, 

Hutchinson

, Turner

Asphalt Concrete 

Surface Treatment 55.033

Various Routes in 

the Yankton Area 09/14/2017 $1,541,425.98 $1,629,298.88 $87,872.90 5.7%

The Road Guy 

Construction Company 

Inc    Yankton, SD State

 8  055G  

IM-NH-P 

0021(159)

Aurora, 

Brule, 

Charles 

Mix, 

Davison, 

Gregory, 

Hanson, 

McCook, 

Miner

Asphalt Concrete 

Surface Treatment 142.214

Various Routes in 

the Mitchell Area 09/29/2017 $2,031,022.55 $2,080,603.16 $49,580.61 2.4%

BITUMINOUS PAVING 

INC    ORTONVILLE, 

MN State

 9  055X 

NH-P 

0012(196)

Brookings, 

Grant, 

Hamlin, 

Roberts

Asphalt Concrete 

Crack Sealing 27.962

Various Routes in 

the Watertown 

Area 11/30/2017 $128,069.60 $124,958.02 -$3,111.58 -2.4%

Asphalt Surface 

Technologies 

Corporation    Saint 

Cloud, MN State

 10  056F 

NH-P 

0031(40)

Faulk, 

Hughes, 

Hyde, 

Potter

Asphalt Concrete 

Crack Sealing 29.631

SD34 from the 

Hughes/Hyde 

County Line west 

to the junction of 

SD47 north 10/27/2017 $174,600.70 $142,517.06 -$32,083.64 -18.4%

Roadway Services, Inc. 

Fargo, ND State

 11  060G  

PH 8063(16) Turner

Signing & 

Delineation


Various Roads in 

Turner County 

from the South 

County Line north 

to 279th Street 06/01/2018 $926,489.75 $771,612.45 -$154,877.30 -16.7%

Hamm Contracting, 

LLC    Marion, SD State

$18,660,520.06 $17,227,594.44 -$1,432,925.63 -7.7%




